AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

GENERAL FUND (1) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH 346,293,179.05
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 270,986.98
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 19,500,862.13
INVENTORY 3,609,532.89
TOTAL ASSETS 369,674,561.05
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS (60,296,146.01)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (152,878.53)
ACCRUED EXPENSES (48,844,352.07)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (109,293,376.61)
FUND BALANCE (260,381,184.44)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (369,674,561.05)




GENERAL FUND (1)
REVENUE
0990
1110
1130
1190
1200
1300
1500
1900
3110
3120
3130
3800
3900
4100
5200
TOTAL
EXPENSES

1000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
3300
4300
5200
5300
TOTAL

BEGINNING BALANCE

AD VALOREM TAXES

INCOME TAXES

OTHER TAXES

REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES
TUITION

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM

OTHER STATE FUNDING
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
UNRESTRICTED DIRECT
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

REVENUE

INSTRUCTION

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
COMMUNITY SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING
FUND TRANSFERS

CONTINGENCY

EXPENSES

TOTAL GENERAL FUND (1)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
130,226,134.83 130,226,134.83 - 100.0%
399,433,000.00 374,192,003.41 25,240,996.59 93.7%
140,481,000.00 70,026,886.00 70,454,114.00 49.8%
7,494,000.00 2,519,685.21 4,974,314.79 33.6%
1,418,000.00 1,572,370.49 (154,370.49) 110.9%
1,025,000.00 372,186.04 652,813.96 36.3%
600,000.00 476,695.72 123,304.28 79.4%
3,978,000.00 1,160,940.24 2,817,059.76 29.2%
257,785,000.00 172,700,701.00 85,084,299.00 67.0%
20,000.00 - 20,000.00 0.0%
285,000.00 - 285,000.00 0.0%
1,748,000.00 874,127.35 873,872.65 50.0%
166,545,383.95 166,545,383.95 0.0%
6,000.00 1,991.38 4,008.62 33.2%
2,592,466.08 1,427,939.87 1,164,526.21 55.1%
1,113,636,984.86 755,551,661.54 358,085,323.32 67.8%
536,178,955.92 246,864,154.87 956,356.52 288,358,444.53 46.2%
47,101,546.68 22,355,265.12 609,435.75 24,136,845.81 48.8%
85,563,015.85 40,983,142.33 451,351.28 44,128,522.24 48.4%
3,582,593.68 1,829,999.66 156,597.10 1,595,996.92 55.5%
90,279,628.03 44,183,309.47 767,425.45 45,328,893.11 49.8%
46,832,202.42 22,114,532.26 3,749,698.73 20,967,971.43 55.2%
112,625,437.20 63,694,895.73 8,984,095.08 39,946,446.39 64.5%
87,991,153.63 46,012,246.74 4,889,663.78 37,089,243.11 57.8%
2,781,339.55 1,431,891.33 6,598.00 1,342,850.22 51.7%
921,526.83 503,777.75 - 417,749.08 54.7%
159,389.04 5,197,261.84 - (5,037,872.80) 3260.7%
88,941,882.36 - - 88,941,882.36 0.0%
1,102,958,671.19 495,170,477.10 20,571,221.69 587,216,972.40 46.8%

10,678,313.67

260,381,184.44

(20,571,221.69)

(229,131,649.08)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (2) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 11,436,195.50
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 139,609.43
TOTAL ASSETS 11,575,804.93
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS (10,300,870.40)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (10,300,870.40)
FUND BALANCE (1,274,934.53)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (11,575,804.93)




SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

REVENUE
0990
1500
1700
1900
3200
4300
4500
4700
4800
5200
TOTAL

EXPENSES
1000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2900
3100
3300
4600
5200
TOTAL

BEGINNING BALANCE

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STATE GRANTS

FEDERAL RESTRICTED DIRECT

FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
FEDERAL THROUGH INTERMEDIATE AGENCIES
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

REVENUE

INSTRUCTION

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

OTHER INSTRUCTION

FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
COMMUNITY SERVICES

BUILDING RENOVATIONS

FUND TRANSFERS

EXPENSES

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
11,598,481.43 11,598,481.43 - 100.0%
- 5,174.50 (5,174.50) 100.0%
3,861.00 3,861.00 - 100.0%
414,670.39 3,816,699.67 (3,402,029.28) 920.4%
29,870,935.24 14,667,896.79 15,203,038.45  49.1%
15,086,994.73 9,433,062.43 5,653,932.30 62.5%
72,366,974.32 40,329,045.39 32,037,928.93 55.7%
801,577.50 396,442.80 405,134.70  49.5%
2,892,642.41 1,190,180.07 1,702,462.34  41.1%
1,118,889.95 1,115,769.76 3,120.19 99.7%
134,155,026.97 82,556,613.84 51,598,413.13 61.5%
73,221,511.35 43,596,183.13 904,350.10 28,720,978.12 60.8%
3,765,547.70 2,223,510.25 111,351.69 1,430,685.76 62.0%
38,026,476.37 24,115,477.80 1,428,208.55 12,482,790.02 67.2%
69,442.27 69,195.83 - 246.44  99.6%
246,710.99 181,547.36 - 65,163.63 73.6%
1,685,254.92 3,049,370.54 152,570.21 (1,516,685.83) 190.0%
500.00 17,214.50 23,658.60 (40,373.10) 8174.6%
4,470,207.40 2,025,831.86 8,609.80 2,435,765.74  45.5%
- 10,000.00 - (10,000.00) 100.0%
- 130,635.73 - (130,635.73) 100.0%
8,950,783.73 4,170,294.57 181,202.95 4,599,286.21  48.6%
31,578.00 263,722.45 131,928.03 (364,072.48) 1252.9%
2,296,375.09 1,428,695.29 - 867,679.80 62.2%
132,764,387.82 81,281,679.31 2,941,879.93 48,540,828.58 63.4%

1,390,639.15

1,274,934.53

(2,941,879.93)

3,057,584.55




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

CAPITAL OUTLAY (310) BALANCE SHEET

CAPITAL OUTLAY CONTAINS NO BALANCES

BUILDING FUND (320) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 19,113,970.93
TOTAL ASSETS 19,113,970.93
FUND BALANCE (19,113,970.93)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE (19,113,970.93)

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH 40,859,015.60
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 26,217,766.08
TOTAL ASSETS 67,076,781.68
FUND BALANCE (67,076,781.68)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (67,076,781.68)




CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310;
REVENUE
3200 STATE GRANTS
EXPENSES
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310

BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320)
REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1110  AD VALOREM TAXES
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
3200 STATE GRANTS
TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES
5200 FUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320)

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
5100 BOND PROCEEDS
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
4600 BUILDING RENOVATIONS
5100 DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
8,610,000.00 4,305,000.00 4,305,000.00 50.0%
8,610,000.00 4,305,000.00 - 4,305,000.00 50.0%
8,610,000.00 4,305,000.00 - 4,305,000.00 50.0%
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
33,212,152.26 33,212,152.26 - 100.0%
31,915,000.00 31,699,383.00 215,617.00 99.3%
213,000.00 102,448.21 110,551.79  48.1%
240,000.00 - 240,000.00 0.0%
65,580,152.26 65,013,983.47 566,168.79 99.1%
32,368,000.00 45,900,012.54 - (13,532,012.54) 141.8%
33,212,152.26 19,113,970.93 - 14,098,181.33
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
44,650,624.82 44,650,624.82 - 100.0%
- 68,975.85 (68,975.85) 100.0%
- 33,005,000.00 (33,005,000.00) 100.0%
50,000,000.00 24,974,051.36 25,025,948.64  49.9%
94,650,624.82 102,698,652.03 (8,048,027.21) 108.5%
50,000,000.00 31,314,892.76 4,195,072.61 14,490,034.63 71.0%
- 4,306,977.59 - (4,306,977.59) 100.0%
50,000,000.00 35,621,870.35 4,195,072.61 10,183,057.04 79.6%

44,650,624.82

67,076,781.68

(4,195,072.61)

(18,231,084.25)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) BALANCE SHEET

DEBT SERVICE FUND CONTAINS NO BALANCES

FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
CASH
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INVENTORY
EQUIPMENT, NET OF DEPRECIATION

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
BONDS PAYABLE
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

11,941,486.24
3,832,239.65
2,732,992.09
22,430,755.00

40,937,472.98

(6,155,821.12)
(6,360,348.92)

(12,516,170.04)
(28,421,302.94)

(40,937,472.98)

99,428.20

(99,428.20)

(99,428.20)




DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

REVENUE
3200 STATE KSFCC DEBT SERVICE
4300 FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
5100 DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1600 FOOD SERVICE
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
4500 FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1800 DAY CARE FEES
3200 STATE GRANTS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS

TOTAL DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
6,750,638.00 5,345,918.19 1,404,719.81 79.2%
- 1,308,420.49 (1,308,420.49) 100.0%
40,978,000.00 33,610,441.81 7,367,558.19 82.0%
47,728,638.00 40,264,780.49 7,463,857.51 84.4%
47,728,638.00 40,264,780.49 - 7,463,857.51 84.4%
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
29,145,529.62 29,145,529.62 - 100.0%
15,362.18 12,494.26 2,867.92 81.3%
7,700,025.05 5,437,466.12 2,262,558.93 70.6%
53,013.85 47,684.95 5,328.90 89.9%
55,326,768.64 22,356,206.67 32,970,561.97 40.4%
92,240,699.34 56,999,381.62 35,241,317.72 61.8%
92,769,261.47 28,578,078.68 7,412,482.57 56,778,700.22 38.8%
(528,562.13) 28,421,302.94 (7,412,482.57) (21,537,382.50)
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
155,353.07 155,353.07 - 100.0%
425,518.96 23,992.40 401,526.56 5.6%
238,794.00 293,718.00 (54,924.00) 123.0%
819,666.03 473,063.47 346,602.56 57.7%
820,000.00 373,635.27 17,936.87 428,427.86  47.8%
(333.97) 99,428.20 (17,936.87) (81,825.30)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

ENTERPRISE FUND (53) BALANCE SHEET
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

ADULT EDUCATION (54) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
CASH
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

(26,863.79)
26,863.79

(0.00)

262,242.67

262,242.67

(1,885.89)

(1,885.89)
(260,356.78)

(262,242.67)




ENTERPRISE FUND (53)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1400 OTHER GOVERNMENT FEES
1800 FEES
5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
1000 INSTRUCTION
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUND (53)

ADULT EDUCATION (54)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1800 COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
1000 INSTRUCTION
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL ADULT EDUCATION (54)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
1,500.00 1,500.00 - 100.0%
17,640.00 - 17,640.00 0.0%
127,340.00 9,573.00 117,767.00 7.5%
32,601.60 13,989.04 18,612.56 42.9%
179,081.60 25,062.04 154,019.56 14.0%
42,580.41 18,401.42 - 24,178.99 43.2%
132,991.19 33,524.41 - 99,466.78 25.2%
2,010.00 - - 2,010.00 0.0%
177,581.60 51,925.83 - 125,655.77 29.2%
1,500.00 (26,863.79) - 28,363.79
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
219,466.74 219,466.74 - 100.0%
- 294.55 (294.55) 100.0%
550,000.00 313,514.17 236,485.83 57.0%
- 526.31 (526.31) 100.0%
769,466.74 533,801.77 235,664.97 69.4%
36,846.00 18,351.43 - 18,494.57 49.8%
508,154.00 250,093.56 17,482.50 240,577.94 52.7%
5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 100.0%
550,000.00 273,444.99 17,482.50 259,072.51 52.9%
219,466.74 260,356.78 (17,482.50) (23,407.54)

-10 -



AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

TUITION PRESCHOOL (59) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 87,020.81
FUND BALANCE (87,020.81)
TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (87,020.81)

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH 1,429,874.62
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 537,873.97
TOTAL ASSETS 1,967,748.59
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS (211,530.41)
FUND BALANCE (1,756,218.18)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (1,967,748.59)

11 -



TUITION PRE-SCHOOL (59)

REVENUE
0990  BEGINNING BALANCE
1300  TUITION
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
1000  INSTRUCTION
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL TUITION PRE-SCHOOL (59)

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
21,459.09 21,459.09 - 100.0%
694,140.36 465,275.00 228,865.36 67.0%
715,599.45 486,734.09 228,865.36 68.0%
715,610.25 399,729.08 - 315,881.17 55.9%
(10.80) (15.80) - 5.00 146.3%
715,599.45 399,713.28 - 315,886.17 55.9%
- 87,020.81 - (87,020.81)
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
1,901,172.60 1,901,172.60 - 100.0%
77.47 415.45 (337.98) 536.3%
204,683.36 405,645.40 (200,962.04) 198.2%
2,105,933.43 2,307,233.45 (201,300.02) 109.6%
1,563,645.91 551,015.27 - 1,012,630.64 35.2%
542,287.52 1,756,218.18 - (1,213,930.66)

-12-
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